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Entry requirements

Degree in Swedish
Grundlärarexamen med inriktning mot arbete i grundskolans årskurs 4-6

Degree in English
 Degree of Master of Arts in Primary Education - School Years 4-6 
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Curriculum
Semester 1 (Autumn 2025)

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

973G01 Educational Sciences 1, Didactics 5 GXX v202534-
202537 C

973G09 Educational Sciences 2, Development and
Learning 8.5 GXX v202537-

202543 C

973G20 Educational Sciences, Teaching Practice 1 1.5 GXX v202541-
202541 C

973G03 Educational Sciences 3, Educational Assessment 7.5 GXX v202544-
202548 C

973G04 Educational Sciences 4, History of Education,
Societal role and values 7.5 GXX v202549-

202603 C

Semester 2 (Spring 2026)
Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

973G05 Swedish 30* GXX v202604-
202637 C

973G37 Swedish, Teaching Practice 3 6 GXX v202617-
202621 C

Semester 3 (Autumn 2026)
Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

973G05 Swedish 30* GXX v202604-
202637 C

973G06 English 30* GXX v202638-
202710 C
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Semester 4 (Spring 2027)
Preliminary courses

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

973G06 English 30* GXX C

973G10 Mathematics 1 15 GXX C

973G11 Mathematics 2 15* GXX C

973G40 English, Teaching Practice 3 4.5 GXX C

Semester 5 (Autumn 2027)
Preliminary courses

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

973G11 Mathematics 2 15* GXX C

973G14 Chemistry 7.5 GXX E

973G16 History 7.5 GXX E

973G19 Physical education 1 15 GXX E

973G38 Physics 7.5 GXX E

973G39 Geography 7.5 GXX E

973G41 Mathematics, Teaching Practice 4 4.5 GXX C

973G43 Swedish as a second language, 1-15 hp 15 GXX E
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Semester 6 (Spring 2028)
Preliminary courses

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

973G22 Thesis 1, English 15 GXX E

973G26 Thesis 1, Physical Education 15 GXX E

973G28 Thesis 1, Mathematics 15 GXX E

973G30 Thesis 1, Swedish 15 GXX E

973G31 Educational Sciences 5, Social Relations and
Teacher Leadership 7.5 GXX E

973G32 Educational Sciences 6, Special Education 7.5 GXX E

973G33 Thesis 1, Geography 15 GXX E

973G34 Thesis 1, History 15 GXX E

973G35 Thesis 1, Physics 15 GXX E

973G36 Thesis 1, Chemistry 15 GXX E

Semester 7 (Autumn 2028)
Preliminary courses

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

973A02 Physical Education 2 15 AXX E

973A03 Music 2 15 AXX E

973A04 Religion 7.5 AXX E

973A05 Social Studies 7.5 AXX E

973A08 Educational Sciences 7, School Development and
Evaluation 7.5 AXX C

973A09 Educational Sciences 8, Theory and Method 9* AXX C

973A23 Biology 7.5 AXX E

973A24 Technology 7.5 AXX E

973A25 Visual Art 2 15 AXX E

973A27 Swedish as a second language, 16-30 hp 15 AXX E
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Semester 8 (Spring 2029)
Preliminary courses

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

973A09 Educational Sciences 8, Theory and Method 9* AXX C

ECV = Elective / Compulsory /Voluntary
*Kursen läses över flera terminer
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